
3128 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 138 

ROUND 57: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 14 DECEMBER 1987 

PLASTICS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN TAPES: FIRST PHASE-OUT ALLOCATION 

Tenderers should note that this is the first of three annual licensing phase-out rounds. 

Tender Item 
No. Code 

6169 39.235 

6170 39.240 

6171 39.245 

6172 39.247 

Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description 

Self-adehsive tapes, of a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a width not exceeding 
20 cm (other than goods of Item Codes 39. 120, 39. 130, 39.220, 39.230, 39.240, 
39.245 and 39.247 and exempt goods) 

Strapping tapes , of a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a width not exceeding 
20 cm (other than goods of Item Codes 39.235, 39.245 and 39.247 and exempt 
goods) 

Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) tapes of a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a 
width not exceeding 20 cm (other than exempt goods) 

Other tapes of a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a width not exceeding 20 cm 
(other than goods of Item Codes 39.235 , 39.240, 39.245 and exempt goods) 

PLASTICS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN: FINAL ALLOCATION 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units 

713 

33 

18 

42 

Tenders under the Plastic Industry Development Plan should note that this is the final round of the three annua l phase out rounds for the bulk of 
goods produced by the plastics industry. 

Tender Item 
No. Code 

6173 Ex 39.105 

6174 39.110) 
39.115) 

6175 39.112 

6176 39.120) 
59 145) 

6177 39.125 

6178 39.130 

6179 39,220 

6180 39.205 

6181 39210 

6182 39.215 

6183 39.220 

6184 39.225 

6185 39.230 

6186 39.250 

6187 39.260 

6188 39.265 

6189 39.270 

6190 39.275 

6191 39.280 

6192 39.285 

6193 39.290 

6194 39.300 

6195 39.325 

Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description 

Cellular plastics, flexib le, in the fo llowing forms-bulk, sheet floo ring underlay exclud
ing EVA sheeting for use in the manufacture of footwear 

Monofil, rods and sticks, pipes, tubes and profile shapes including those worked beyond 
the stage of being merely survface worked 

Tubes and rods of man-made fi bres agglomerated with plastic materials including those 
suited for the manufacture of fishing rods 

Plates , sheets, strip, film and foi l flexible other than cellular, including textile fabrics 
impregnated, coated , covered, or laminated with preparations of cellulose deriva
tives or of other artificial plastic materials of tariff Heading 59.08 

Rigid films and foils of a thickness not exceeding 1 mm and exceeding 20 cm in width 

Plates and sheets not elsewhere specified, articles of recta ngular shape worked beyond 
the stage of being merely surface worked 

Seamless tubes, rigid 

Seamless tubes, flexible; other than layflat, over 25 mm outside diameter 

Seamless tubes, flexible ; other than layflat , 25 mm outside diameter and under 

Couplings, unions, tees, elbows, bends, and similar fittings fo r pipes, tubes, and hose 

Seamless tubes; flexible; layflat; flexible films (other than self adhesive) of a thickness 
not exceeding 0.25 mm and exceeding 20 cm in width 

Bags; pouches and similar flexible containers 

Flexible film of a thickness not exceeding 0.25 mm and exceeding 20 cm in width, 
self adhesive, excluding coated jumbo rolls for use in the manufacture of tapes 

Corrugated roofing 

Bottles, boxes, drums, jars, tubs, and other containers of a kind commonly used for 
the conveyance or packaging of goods, viz: collapsible tubs and nestable containers 

Bottles, boxes, drums , jars, trays, tubs, and other containers of a kind commonly used 
for the conveyance or packaging of goods, viz: non-nestable containers not exceed
ing 250 ml capacity 

Bottles, boxes, drums , jars, trays, tubs, and other containers of a kind commonly used 
for the conveyance or packaging of goods, viz: non-nestable containers exceeding 
250 ml capacity 

Stoppers, Lids , caps , and similar closures 

Baths (including shower baths) and panels and fittings thereof, shower bases , wash 
basins, lavatory pans, bidets (including seats and covers therof) and similar sanitary 
wares 

Stationery Goods of Plastic 

Tableware, kitchen and household utensils of plastic 

Standard, table and wall lamps, lampshades and other light fitt ings, of plastic 

All other plastic articles 

LEATHERS AND COMPONENTRY THIRD ALLOCATION 

This is the third round held under the FIDP. Tenderers should note that lower tariff rates will become effective from 1 January 1988. 

Tender 
No. 

6196 

6197 

Item 
Code 

64.015 

G. 961 

Tariff Items 

64.05.000 

Ex 39.02.291.69E 

Goods: Brief Description 

Parts of footwear (including uppers, insoles and screw-on-heels) of any material except 
metal 

Cellular EVA sheet soling material for use in the manufacture of footwear 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units 

1320 

5216 

256 

1586 

4676 

9371 

22 49 1 

2078 

493 

7420 

25 600 

17252 

467 

2383 

6308 

2416 

10 844 

2841 

2289 

2461 

9392 

1233 

12 174 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units 

451 

42 


